DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-951594

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=3

08/28/2020 03:30 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1319-30-636-003

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20007107-DR When Recorded Return To: Ryan D. Bolton

145 N. Mall Drive #58 Saint George, UT 84790

Mail Tax Statements to: Ryan D. Bolton 145 N. Mall Drive #58 Saint George, UT 84790

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tiffany Lance-Bolton, spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to Ryan D. Bolton, a married man, as his sole and separate property all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest herself of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.



| Page 2 of the Deed (signature page). | Escrow No.: 20007107-DR | |
|--|--|---------------------|
| Dated this day of ADGUST Tiffany Lance-Bolton STATE OF VIA | , 2020. | |
| COUNTY OF Washington | | _ \ \ |
| This instrument was acknowledged before a Tiffany Lance-Bolton | me on this 27 day of August | _, 20 <u>2</u> , by |
| Notary Public | JARED PLEWE Notary Public - State of Utah Comm No 698112 My Commission Expires on Dec 17, 2021 | |
| | | · |
| | | |
| | | · |
| | | · |
| SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER | | · |

EXHIBIT "A"

Unit C of Lot 64 as shown on the map entitled, "Tahoe Village Condominium 64," being all of Lot 64, located in "Tahoe Village Subdivision Unit No. 1," filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 12, 1974 in Book 1174 of Maps, at Page 260, as File No. 76343.

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/4th interest in and to the common area of Lot 64 as shown on map entitled, "Tahoe Village Condominium 64," being all of Lot 64, located in "Tahoe Village Subdivision Unit No. 1," filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 12, 1974 in Book 1174 of Maps, at Page 260, as File No. 76343.



| | LARA Assess | TION OF VA sor Parcel Nu 30-636-003 | mber(| s) | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|---|-------------|--|--------------------------|--------------------|--|--------------------|---|-------------|
| 2. | Type o | f Property: | | | | | FOR F | ECOPDEDIS OF | PTIONAL USE ONL | , |
| a) | ☐ Va | cant Land | b) | Sgl. F | am. Reside | ence | 1 01(1) | CCONDER 5 OF | PHONAL USE ONLY | |
| c) | ⋉ Co | ndo/Twnhse | d) | ☐ 2-4 P | | | Docum | nent/Instrument N | No.: | \ |
| e) | - | t. Bldg. | f) | ☐ Comi | | | Book | | Page | 1 |
| g) | | ricultural | , | ☐ Mobil | e Home | Date of Recording: | | | | |
| | ∐ Oth | ner: | | | | | | | · | -\ |
| _ | | | | | | | Notes: | | | _ \ |
| 3. a | ı. Tota | l Value/Sale F | Price o | of Property: | | | | \$ | | / |
| D | Deed | d in Lieu of Fo | preclo | sure Only (| value of pro | perty) | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | \$ | | |
| | | sfer Tax Value | | | | 1 | | \$ | | _ \ |
| | | Property Trail MPTION CLA | | | | 1 | | \$0 | | |
| | | | | | | The same of | |) | | |
| | a. Irar | nsfer Tax Exe | mptioi | n, per NRS | 375.090, Se | ection. | 5 | // | | - |
| 5 | Dortical I | iain Reason to Interest: Perc | or Exe | mption: 1s | st degree co | nsangu | nity or | affinity - spouses | s - without consid | deration |
| suppo partie esult and S | orted by s agree in a pe | documentation the disallow | on if cance | alled upon of any clair tax due plu | to substant med exemp | tiate the | inform other o | ation provided h | NRS 375.060 and Nand belief, and can erein. Furthermore, additional tax due, rNRS 375.030, the Bu | be the |
| Jigili | ature. | 1 | 75 | 2011 | 27 | <u> </u> | \ _ | Capacity: | Grantor | |
| _ | ature _ | <u> </u> | | 16 | | + | \rightarrow | Capacity: | Grantee ' | |
| SELL | | ANTOR) INF | ORMA | ATION | | BUYE | R (GR | ANTEE) INFOR | MATION | |
| | | REQUIRED) | | | | | | (REQUIRED) | | |
| and the same of | 7 | \ | V. | | | - 1 | | Ryan D. Bolton. | a married man, as h | is |
| | | Tiffany Lanc | | | | _ Print I | Name: | sole and separa | ate property | |
| Addr | ess: | 145 N. Mall | | #58 | | _ Addre | ss: | 145 N. Mall Driv | re #58 . | |
| City: | | Saint Georg | 70. | | | _ City: | / | Saint George | | |
| State | : | UT | 7 | Zip: 84790 | | _ State: | | UT | Zip: 84790 | |
| СОМ | PANY/I | PERSON REC | QUES | TING REC | ORDING (R | equirec | l if not | seller or buyer) | | |
| Print | Name: | First Cente | ennial | Title Comr | any of Neva | ada F | sc.#· | 20007107-DR | | |
| Addr | ess: | 896 W Ny | | The same of the sa | ., ., ., ., | | | 2007 107-01 | | |
| City | | Carson Ci | | 7 | State: NV | | 7: | 89703 | | |

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED